Certifiers

Greehield

14 MAY 2014

PITTWATER COUNCIL

12 May, 2014

The General Manager

Pittwater Council -

PO BOX 882
MONA VALE NSW 2103

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Occupation Certificate No. 2010/13243
Property: 5 Chiltern Road, Ingleside

The attached copy of the Occupation Certificate & $36.00 Council submission cheque is
forwarded for your record in accordance with Regulation 151 of the Environmental
Planning & Assessment Regulation 2000.

Yours faithfully

¢

gec - atts
Accredited Certifier
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Telephone (02) 9894 0713 fié 1 d wa s ’,Greepﬁeld Certifiers Pty Ltd

Facsimile (02) 8850 1583 I+ ACN133 90021
PO Box 6160 reen ca 4 3

wprir " ABN 53 133 900 213
Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153 Certifiers

Final Occupation Certificate

Issued in accordance with section 109C(1)(c) of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979.

Subject Site Address 5 Chiltern Road, INGLESIDE 2101

Lot No 1

DP 808703

Council Area PITTWATER COUNCIL

Development Consent No.

CC or CDC No. CDC2010-13245

Description of Building Work Indoor Multipurpose Hall & Driveway Area

Applicant Name Galstaun College
Applicant Address 5 Chiltern Road, INGLESIDE 2101

Owner Name Hamaskaine Regional Committee of Australia
Owner Address PO Box 461, WILLOUGHBY

Determination Approval granted

List of documents relied upon by the PCA in making the determination:
$36.00 Council Submission Cheque
Occupation Certificate Application Form
Final Fire Safety Certificates

Engineers Certificate - Structural
Compliance Certificate - Hydrant Extension
Compliance Certificate - Structural Steel
Glazing Certificate

Installation Certificate - Stormwater
Installation Certificate - Fire Hose Reels
Compliance Certificate - Plumbing
Compliance Certificate - Electrical
Architects Advice - Hydrant System

Inspection of stages carried out during construction:
The following stages of construction were inspected in accordance with Environmental Planning and
Assessment Act 1979 and Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000.

Date Inspection Stage Inspected By
19/03/10 Pre Certification George Watts
28/09/11 Framework George Watts
06/12/11 Site Inspection George Watts
06/05/14 Completion George Watts

(Continued on Page 2)

Final Occupation Certificate




Subje_ct Site Address 5 Chiltern Road, INGLESIDE 2101

Statement by Certifying Authority:

I, the Certifying Authority for building works as described in this certificate, am of the opinion that the
following matters have been complied with:

e A current development consent or complying development certificate is in force for the
building ' ' ‘

« For building works, a current construction certificate (or complying development certificate)
has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for the building

¢ The building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia .
A fire safety certificate has been issued for the building where required under the Act
A report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered where required under the Act

Signed st 7, %

Certifying Authority Gefrgé Whtts”
Accreditation Number BPBo434
Accreditation Body Building Professionals Board
Date of this Certificate 12/05/2014
Final Occupation Certificate Page 2 of 2
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OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FORM

CHECKLIST

Q Complete & sign this Application form — only originals will be accepted. Legislation
prohibits Greenfield from accepting faxed application forms.

QO Provide all documentation required per “OC Checklist” provided at CC stage of project.

QO Complete payment details or make payment upon this application.

SECTION 1 : PARTICULARS

Applicant Name

Glastaun College

Applicant Address (This is the address all
correspondence will be delivered)

5 Chiltern Road, Ingleside

Applicant Contact Details

Tel/Fax/Email: 9998 3200

SITE Address of the Proposed Building
Works

5 Chiltern Road, Ingleside

Local Government {(Council) Area

Pittwater Council

Development Consent No.

CDCl10/13245

Detailed description of completed
building works

Multipurpose Hall

Application Type (Please select one)
NB: It is recommended you contact our
office before selecting the “Interim”
option

X Final Occupation Certificate (recommended)

Interim Occupation Certificate

Page 1 of 2 — Greenfield Certifiers Pty Ltd “OC Application Form” Initial:
Postal Address: PO Box 6160 Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153
Form version 13 April, 2012




SECTION 2 : TERMS OF APPLICATION

Scope
The scope of works covered under this application is restricted to those building works as described in the
“PARTICULARS?” section of the form.

Terms and Cenditions
1, All information provided by the Applicant on this form will be taken to be accurate and correct.
Greenfield does not accept any responsibility for any intentional or unintentional error or omission
made by the Applicant on this form.

Fees

Failure to pay the quoted fee for services will generally result in a refusal to releass the Occupation Certificate.
Should an Occupation Certificate be released and payment not honoured the Applicant will be liable in addition
to any associated debt recovery costs plus interest incurred from the time of the application. Greenfield may
suspend where fees have not been paid in accordance with the provisions of the Building and Construction
Industry Security of Payment Act 1999.

SECTION 3 : DECLARATIONS BY THE APPLICANT

I, the aforementioned person or authorised representative of a legal entity as described as the Applicant in the
PARTICULARS section hereby declare the following:

* 1, to the best of my knowledge, have completed all details in the PARTICULARS section in a correct
and accurate manner and hereby indemnify Greenfield against any damages, losses or suffering as a
result of incorrect information provided under that section.

*  Ihave read, understood and hereby accept the terms and conditions outlined in Section 2 of this form.

* I understand that the Application for Occupation Certificate is not complete until all required
documentation has been received by Greenfield.

SECTION 4 : CONSENT TO SUPPLY BUILDER WITH COPY OF OCCUPATION
CERTIFICATE

Make a selection:
O I/we consent for Greenfield to forward a copy of the Occupation Certificate to our builder.
O I/we do not wish for Greenfield to forward a copy of the Occupation Certificate to our builder.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE /
4

Signature of Applicant X A/ A/
v,

Full Name of Applicant \J i KEIJ KAL_LO C:HLJ‘ ﬁi\]
Dated 72 Decemby 20/3

Page 2 of 2 - Greenfield Certifiers Pty Ltd “OC Application Form” Initial:
Postal Address: PO Box 6160 Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153
Form version 13 April, 2012



Final/Interim Fire Safety Certificate
issued under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment
Regulation 2000

Clause 170 and 173

Type of Certificate
(See Note 1)

Certificate
Name Owner/Agent

Address

(See Note 2 Assessment Requirements)

(See Note 3 relevant fire safety Schedule)

Certificate

Interim _Final

! \llef\ Kﬁl‘os\\\(w

o &al s'l*am\ Colle o 0

identification of Building

Particulars of Building

= Claltera @4 “Tages) ko
Certify that

{a) Each of the essential fire measures listed below:

e has been assessed by a person (chosen by me) who
was properly qualified to do so, and

« was found, when it was assessed, to have been
properly implemented and to be capable of performing
to a standard not less than that required by the most

recent fire safety schedule (copy attached) for the
building for which the certificate is issued.

(b) The information contained in this certificate is, to the
best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate.

No._5__Street_ CHILTERN RD
Suburb or town_ INGLESIDE Post Code

Nearest Cross Street

Whole/Part __

Description of Part (where applicable)._

MULTI PURPOSE HALL

Date of Assessment

Owner's Details
Name

Address

No. Street

Suburb or town Post Code




Essential Fire Safety

Measures (See Note 3) Measure Standard of Performance
Emergency lighting BCAE42,E4.4 .
AS2293.1-2005

Exit signs BCA E4.5,E4.6,E4.8

A82293.1-2005

Portable fire extinguishers BCAE16

ASINZS 2444-2001
Hose reel BCA E1.4, AS24441- 2005
Fire hydrant system BCA E1.3, AS2419.1-2005
(external)
Date of Certificate dated this 7L dayof_ '2_ 203}

Signature A/ /éQ/

Owner/Agent [

* A copy of this cerlificale together with the refevant fire safely schedule must be forwarded to Council and the
Commissioner of the New South Wales Fire Brigades.

* A copy of this certificale together with the relevant fire safety schedule must be prominently displayed in the building.




Note 1

Note 2

Note 3

NOTES
For Completing Interim/Final Fire Safety Certificate

An interim fire safety certificate or a final fire safety certificate is required before:

* interim occupation certificate can be issued to allow a partially completed new building (including an
altered portion of, or an extension to, a new building) to be occupied or used, or

= an inletim occupation certificate can be issued to allow a change of building use for part of an existing
building.

A final fire safety certificate is required:

= before a final occupation certificate can be issued to allow a new building (including an altered portion of,
or extension to, a new building) to be occupied or used, or

»  before a final occupation cedtificate can be issued to aliow a change of building use for an existing building,
or

= in accordance with a fire safety order given by Council.

An interim fire safety certificate is issued for part of the building and may deal only with those essential fire
safety measures appearing on the most recent fire safety schedule (see note 3) relevant to the part of the
building for which an interim occupation certificate will be sought.

A final fire safety cectificate must deal with al essenllal fire safety measures appearing on the most recent fire
safety schedule (see note 3), subject to the following.

An interim fire safety certificate or a final fire safety certificate need not deal with those essential fire safety
measures which have been the subject of some other final fire safety certificate or annual fire safety statement
within the previous 6 months, unless the person or authority responsible for determining the relevant
development consent, complying development certificate, construction certificate or fire safety order, has
specified otherwise in the schedule (Sge also Note 3).

The person who carries out the assessment:

*  mustinspect and verify the performance of each fire safety measure being assessed and

=  in the case of a {interim or final) fire safety certificate for a new building {not an alteration to, or
enlargement or extension of an existing building) must test the operation of each |lem of fire safety
eguipment installed in the bullding.

The relevant essential fire safety measures are those specified in the most recent fire safety schedule, attached
to cne of the following:

= development consent for a change of building use,

= complying development certificate for the erection of a building or a change of building use,

»  construction certificate for proposed building work, including building work associated with a change of
building use, or

= afire safety order.

The fire safety schedule will also identify the required standard of performance for each essential fire safety
measure. '




Fire Evolution Pty Limited
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FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
Issued under Part 9 of EP&AR 2000, Division 4

Building Identification:

Owners Name: Hamazkaine Arshak & Sophie Galstaun
Owners Address: 5 Chiltemn Road Ingleside NSW 2101

Building Name or Strata Plan: (new Multi Purpose Hall Only}
Street Address: 5 Chiltern Road
Suburb: Ingleside NSW 2101

Whole Buitding: ¥ Part of Building: ™
List of Essential / Critical Fire Safety Measures:
Measure Standard of performance Date of Assessment
Exit Sighs AS2293.1-2005 BCA E4.5 30/04113
Emergency Lighting AS2293.1-2005 BCA E4.2 30/04/13
Fire Hose Reels AS2441 - 2005 BCA E1.4 30/04/13

| Ron Watkins of Fire Evolution Pty Ltd certify:
(a} that each essential fire measure specified in this certificate has been assessed by a properly qualified person and
was found, when assessed to be capable of performing;

i) in the case of an essential fire safety measure applicable by virtue of a fire safety schedule, to a standard no
less than that specified in the schedule, or

(i) in the case of an essential fire safety measure applicable otherwise than by virtue of a fire safety schedule,
to a standard no less than that to which the meastre was originally designed and implements, and
(b) the information contained in this certificate is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate.
Statement made by: Ron Walkins Signature: Ron Wetkina

Service Manager

Position: Date of Statement: 09/07/13

Fire Safety Certificate Page 1 of 1



34018

ANNUAL FIRE SAFETY STATEMENT
issued under Part 9 of EP&AR 2000, Division 5

Building 1dentification:

Owners Name: Hamazkaine Arshak & Sophie Galstaun
Owners Address: 5 Chiltern Road Ingleside NSW 2101
Building Name or Strata Plan: Galstaun College
Street Address: 5 Chiliern Road

Suburb: Ingleside NSW 2101

Whole Building: ¥ Part of Building: T~
List of Essential / Critical Fire Safety Measures:
Standard of Date of
Measure S_tandard of performance Maintenance | Assessment
Exit Signs AS52293.1-1995 BCAE4.5 AS1851-2012 30/04/13
Emergency Lighting AS2293,7-1998 BCA E4.2 AS1851-2012 30/04/13
Warning & Operational Signage ggfggaz?gg&’* Regulation2000 | Agqgsq-2012 | 30/04/13
Fire Hydrant System AS2419.1-1994 BCAE1.3 AS1651-2012 |. 30/04/13
Fire Hose Reels AS2441 - 1988 BCAE1.4 AS1851-2012 30/04/13
Portable Fire Exiinguishers AS2444 - 2001 BCAE1.6 AS1851-2012 30/04/13
Fire Blankets AS2444 - 2001 BCAE1.6 AS1851-2012 30/04/13

1 Ran Watkins of Fire Evolution Pty Ltd certify:

{a) that each essenflal fire measure specified In this certificate has besn assessed by a properiy qualified person and was found,
when assessed to be capabls of performing;

)] in the case of an essential fire safety measure applicable by virtue of a fire safely schedule, to a siandarq no fess than
that specified in the schedule, or

(i) in the case of an essential fire safety measure applicable otherwise than by virtue of a fire safety schedule, 1o a standard

no less than that to which the measura was originally designed and Implements, and

()] the bullding has been Inspected by a properly qualified person and was found, when inspected, tobe ina condition that did not

disclose any grounds for prosecution under Division 7, and

(c) {he information contained In this certificate Is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate.
Statement made by: Ron Walkins Signature: 20" A ¢
Position: Agent Date of Statement: 09/0713

Annual Fire Safety Statement Pagetofl




FINAL FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Name of person

|, Harry Kushkarian

Name of Subcontractor of

HNK Electrical Contractor Pty Ltd
ACN 004 015 669 ABN 77 004 015669

See note 2 below regarding
assessment requirements

Certify that:
a) Each of the essential fire measures listed below:

» Has been assessed by a person (chosen by me) who was
properly qualified to do so and

» Was found, when its was assessed, to have been properly
implemented and to be capable of performing and has been
commissioned and tested and proved to be operation to a
standard not less than that required by the standard of
performance scheduled below

b) The information contained in this certificate is, to the best of
my knowledge and belief, true and accurate.

Location of building

Street Front:
Client: Hamazkaine Arshak & Sophie Galstaun College

Address: 5 Chiltern Road, Ingleside NSW 2101

Note: This certificate is for the installation and wiring of Emergency
Exit signs and Emergency Evacuation lighting

New or réfdrbt’shment

Describe extent if a
refurbishment.

New Installation in Multi-purpose Hall

Total New Istallation

List each essential service (Fire
Safety measure) and applicable
standard for this certificate

Essential Service Standard of Performance
Exit Signs ASINZS 2293.1:2005

Emergency Twin Flood lights AS/NZS 2293.1:2005

Note:

Date of certification

Dated this 27" April 2013

Signature




Waddington Consulting Pty Ltd
ACN 130 522 851

Structura! and Civil Engineering

Suite 506, Level 5

22 Central Ave, Manly NSW

Ou ref: 10285-14 P.O. Box 1044
Manly NSW 1655

25 Aopril 2014
prl P (02) 9976 0070

Galstaun College F {02) 9976 0095

5 Chiltern Rd
Ingleside NSW 2101

c/o Zanazan
The Esplanade
Frenchs Forest NSW 2086

Attention: Mr Shahe Simonian

Dear Shahe,

Subject: Multi-Purpose Hall at Galstaun College, 5 Chiltern Rd, Ingleside
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATE FOR STRUCTURAL INSPECTIONS — STAGE 1

| certify that | carried out periodic, engineering inspections of the structural work listed below for the
multi-purpose hall stage 1 at the above address and that at the time of the inspection the structures
inspected appeared to be in accordance with the design intent of the structural drawings and later
structural engineering advice provided during construction.

During construction, | carried out the following engineering inspections. The date of the inspection is

given in brackets.

» Foundation material (16/08/2011)

. Steel reinforcement for the reinforced concrete pile and pad footings (16/08/2011)

+ Steel reinforcement for reinforced concrete slab on ground (16/09/2011)

«  Structural steel framing (30/09/2011, 23/05/2012, 13/12/2011, 29/04/2013, 11/02/2014,
16/4/2014)

This certificate assumes the construction was carried out by a licensed builder who has experience in
this type of work. The above inspections do not, in any way whatsoever, relieve the builder of his
responsibility.

The above inspections do not include inspections for contract administration purposes (e.g. progress
payments), cosmetic matters and work that, once the competence of the builder has been
established, is reasonable for the builder to supervise.

Yours sincerely,

G LA~

Simon Waddington
MIEAust CPEng NPER (Structural}
Director

Waddington Ceonsulting Pty Ltd
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

51 Bridge Stieet, Rydalinero NSV2T18

Projact o Puipose Hell - Galstaun Collego

Address: 5 Chem Hoead, Inglesde NSW 2111
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is hereby granted to:

Galstaun College

This is to certify that the glass fitted to all aluminium doors 7.
Windows on the address mentioned, supply and installed by JRL Aluminium /L
Complies with the safety standards of A.5.1288-2006, A.5.2047-1999 ®art J2 of the BCA, also BCA Part 17 L J3

ALUMINIUM IN BUILDING ).

JOB ADDRESS : 5 Chiltren Road
Ingelside NSW 2101

Granted : 20 December 2012

A.G\Eﬁm Charestan

Director




Plumbing Certification : Stormwater
Date: 25.11.2013

Client: 5 Chiltern Rd Ingleside

This is to certify that the stormwater system installed at 5 Chiliern Rd,
Ingleside has been installed and constructed in accordance with the approved
drawings.

W

Wahib Shanferly
Plumbing contractor/Director
Licence No. 132313C

Lic No. 132313C ABN 63 095 668 867
18 Mons Street, Condell Park NSW 2200 .Tel/Fax: (02) 9771 2986 Mobile: 0416 224 038



Plumbing Certification : Fire hose reels

Date: 25.11,2013

Client: 5 Chiltern Rd Ingleside

This letter is to certify that the fire hose reels system installed by FSUP is in

accordance with the designed drawings and complying with E1.4 of the BCA &
As2441.

frle

Wahib Shanferly
Plumbing contractor/Director
Licence No. 132313c¢

Lic No. 132313C ABN 63 095 668 867
18 Mons Street, Condell Park NSW 2200 .Tel/Fax: (02) 9771 2986 Mobile: 0416 224 038



NEW SOUTH WALES:
Accountiwoparty:Aate No
(1] | | ] ] ]| ucensee'scerRTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
- tor Plumbing and Drainage Work Serial No E 6 1 D 6 l 8
Plaase supply requested information fully ang neally to ensure the prompt issue of the permit
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1 Inrespect of authi-rised witk camied out by me at the abovementioned property T centify that:
(i} The work has been completed an accordance with the Permit 1ssued, or deemed given by the Local Authonity;
(i)} The work has been instniled using only authorised pipes fitungs and fixures,
~{iil)  The completcd work hus been tested an required by the focal Authority and has passed such test;
£iv)  In my opinion thz work complies with the relevant Local Authanties Act By-Laws and Codes of py.ctice:
{v) MeterNo that was fixed;
{vi) The work was completedon .........du s,

[ Ty

I7 any defect is found in the work cnmcd oul by me wnhm a ptnad of twelve (12) months or within the time specified by Local Authorities, from the date of completion, ond the

Local Authorities Tnspua tor far Plumbing uad Druinage centifies that in his opinion 1he dafect is due to fanlty workmanship or defective matzrials, ther [ undert ke 1o rectify such

work at sty sole expense. il so directed by the Local Authorities Inspectorfor any time specified by the 1.«nt Authority.
This copy is ta be forwarded to the owner/Agent within 1wo (2} working days

Signature of Contractor




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE -
ELECTRICAL WORK

CUSTOMER DETAILS

Kmere Afr-r/m/C < 59/'/‘%

S Cheridirn /‘&’«’(
//{f;é&,'é-

Name

Site Address

Cross Street Postcode el Cf

Customer COPY

certieicateno: 1846171

Telephone Contact

Meter No:

NMI {if applicable)

INSTALLATION WORK DETAILS Indicate the type of installation and types of work performed under this Notice

f
rgsptilfation { Hesidentigl E}/Cornmercial O industrial L] Rural [] Other
Special i Hazardous Unmetered
Conditions O over 100 amps [l High Voltage [ Area [ Generator [ Supply

CERTIFICATE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE CUSTOMER FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK
Work of the following type must ALSO be notified to the ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR {DNSP)

E,New Installation

B/Addmons or alterations to a switchboard or assocuated equipment  [] Defect Rectification No:

D Network connection or meterlng

DETAILS OF EQUIPMENT

Describe the equrpment and estimate load increase of the work affected by this Notwce
If insufficient space attach separate sheets.

EQUIPMENT RATING No. | PARTICULARSOFWORK

Switchboards (GO /s . 3 - f e o ]

gﬁircuits ’ 4;4 /{/./M Cmritl ]

(1 4 ighting 3 it cgted mmments )
Socket-outlets 2&329” bfen, M—: .

O Appliances I

Estimated increase in load A/ph R O Increased load is within capacity of installation/service mains |

B,\Nork is connected to supply £1 work is not connected to supply pending inspection by DNSP

The work has been carried out
or supervised by:

TEST REPORT

syl s cinm J

Licence No: L =4 32 565’

Indﬂca{e the re/evant tests and checks that have been parformed on the work.
if test records are prowded attach as separate sheets

fory

E}/Earthing system integrity Q
BlnsgLation resistance MQ
Polarity _
Carrect circuit connechons

B lg/ﬂeszdual rurrent device operation e
r_\—}/VBUdI chieck thal installation is sutiable for connect:gn to supp[y
O Stand-ajlone power system complies with AS 4509

D Fault loop impedance (if necessary)

! canfirm that | have carried out the above tests and visually checked that the mstal!ahon work descnbed in thls
Certificate complies with AS/NZS 3000 and is suntabfe for |ts intended use.

é / ti’J/té //IV’_"_

CERTIFICATION

1, the Electrical Contractor give notice to the Customer and _. /—ﬁZ
(Name of DNSP or OFT), that the work described in this Certificate
Electricity (Consumer Safety) Regulation 2006

Name: Licence No:

1
l
|

Signature: I Date of Testing: |

/L,"{I‘(.V‘ o . .
Pas been completed in accordance wﬂh the

Name: ///VKC"/-” /—4/ 5,/14“4/5 ,J | /7“ Licence No: FQ;ZZ%C 7A-":
Signature: K /_’/ /{ Date of Notice: | 27 /é,n‘ / /3
/ /e Telephone No. .

Address: fﬁ’ éwﬁ /fd’z W’//M//7 Z&dg or Other Contact [U‘?// P47f(
ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR (DNSP) REMARKS

Inspected | T ' pate ‘ ‘

by: - e _ | = o L

Comments: | - 7 !




ARMTE TS, ADYIE ~ HIDRAGT S5 S7em

Georie Watts

From: Shahe Simonian [shahe@zanazan.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 16 December 2013 10:11 AM

To: George Watts

Subject: Re: Oc - muti purpose hall

Hi George,

Thanks for your revised list of outstanding items. | will work to ensure the balance of information is forwarded to
you as soon as possible.

With regard to the Hydrant, however, this fixture was part of the existing College infrastructure (only the fire hose
reel inside the MPH was added). Do you still require an installation certificate, or does the fire servir.es certificate
(dated after the construction of the MPH) meet your requirements?

Regards,
Shahe Simonian Architect 7277
w +612 9975 4040

M 0411 438071
E shahe@zanazan.com.au

On 16 Dec 2013, at 9:01 am, George Watts <george@greenfieldcertifiers.com.au> wrote:

Shahe,
Items 3,4,6 & 7 are outstanding.

Attached is a draft of the hydrant compliance certificate | am after.

Kind Regards

<image001.jpg> George Watts | Director - Grade 1 Acoreditad Cerlifiar
p. 9894 0713 m. 0425 374 303
a. 3/42 Carrington Road, Castle Hill Post: PO Box 6180 Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153
w. www.greenfieldcertifiers.com.au | www.greenfielddaservices com att

Natics: Trus email transmission, ingluding any attachment ‘s, 1s confidential or privilegad and is intended only for the attention of the addresses. If the reader of this e- gl
is not the intended recipient you are hereby notifed that any use, reproduction, disciosure or distrisution of the information contai inad in the e-mall is prohibited. i you
received this e-mail in ercor please delete it and any attachments and notify us immaediately by reply e-mail

Greenfield Certifiers will be closed for the Christmas period from 12 Noon Monday 23rd December, 2013 &
will reapen 8.30am Monday 6" January, 2014 .

On behalf of Management & Staff we would like to take this opportunity to wish you a Merry Christmas and
look forward to your continued business in the New Year.

<image002.jpg>

<20131216065809290.pdf><Installation Certificate - hydrant.doc>



Plumbing Certification: Hydrant Pillar Extension — Multi Purpose Hall
Date: 25 November 2013

Client: Galstaun College

Address: 5 Chiltern Rd, Ingleside NSW 2101

This is to certify that the existing hydrant setvice located behind the Multi
Purpose Hall at 5 Chiltern Rd, Ingleside was extended as per the approved
drawings to ensure a 10m clearance from the building.

All works were completed in accordance with the relevant Australian
Standards and approved hydraulic drawings '

prle

Wabhib Shanferly
Plumbing Centractor/Director
Licence No. 132313¢c

Lic No. 132313C ABN 63 095 668 867
18 Mons Street, Condell Park NSW 2200 .Tel/Fax: (02) 9771 2986 Mobile: 0416 224 038



